

Amite County Historical and Genealogical Society

Oma J. Gordon, President Wayne B. Anderson, Secretary

William G. Barron, Vice Pres. N. Gay Blalock, Treasurer Nelson Dawson, Council-at-large Wayne B. Anderson — Newsletter Editor

January 2008

1

Vol. 4, No. 1 Without a past, there is no future

Welcome to the 20th issue of the ACHGS newsletter -

Please let this editor know your thoughts and suggestions on this newsletter (see e-mail and mail addresses elsewhere in this issue.)

Please notify this editor by the best means I if you wish to change the manner (e-mail or regular mail) in which you receive this newsletter.

Thank you.

Next meeting: The next meeting will be a regular monthly meeting.

Location: Amite County Courthouse, Liberty, MS

Date: January 10, 2008 Time: 7:00 pm

Future Meeting Schedule

January 10, 2008, 7:00 pm — Regular monthly meetina February 14, 2008, 7:00 pm - Regular monthly meeting March 8, 2008, 10:00 am — Quarterly meeting at Gloster Arboretum April 10, 2008, 7:00 pm — Regular monthly meeting May 8, 2008, 7:00 pm - Regular monthly meeting June 14, 2008, 10:00 am - Annual Membership meeting

Since no regular business meeting was held on the day of the open house, there are no minutes to publish in this issue. Therefore, this issue is abbreviated to two pages. A complete report on the open house will be given at the January meeting.



The Winston Wilkinson house was all ready for visitors on December 1, 2007, thanks to both Mr. Jenne, owner of the home and a number of our society members.



President Oma Gordon (left) and VP Greg Barron (right) presented Mr. Jenne with a book on the pictorial history of the Civil War as a thankyou for his graciousness in making the house available for the society's event.

Annual Membership Contribution Amite County Historical and Genealogical Society PO Box 2 Liberty, MS 39645			
 Check or circle choice () \$15.00 - Individual () \$25.00 - Family () \$50.00 - Sponsor or Ancestor Memorial () \$200.00 - Lifetime () \$10.00 - Student (under 18) () \$10.00 - Senior (over 65) All contributions are tax-deductible. Please make checks or money orders payable to Amite Co. Historical and Genealogical Society. 			
(Please print) Name: Address:			
City: Telephone(s):	_ State:	_ Zip:	_ Zip+4:
E-mail address:			
Thank you for joining the Amite County Historical and Genealogical Society. Your contribution helps us continue to collect and preserve historic treasures from Amite County's past, as well as to promote family history. Membership also provides an opportunity to attend programs and participate in special events.			
I am interested in helping with: () Archives () Membership () Programs () Newsletter () Other (specify):			

Amite County Historical and Genealogical Society PO Box 2 Liberty, MS 39645